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1. Overall Description:
SA2 would like to thank CT3 for the LS on UE policy delivery (S2-184688/ C3-182497). 

Regarding the questions, SA2 would like to provide the answer as follows:

Q1: Is a full description of UE access selection and PDU session selection policy information, or only a list of PSIs sent from UE via AMF to PCF when the UE registers?
SA2 answer: Only a list of the PSIs are sent from UE via AMF to PCF within the UE Policy Container when the UE registers. 

Q2: Could SA2 improve the description of the UE policy as output of the Npcf_AMPolicyControl_Create Operation in subclause 5.2.5.2 of TS 23.502?

SA2 answer: Clause 5.2.5.2 of TS 23.502 is a general service description and therefore would not contain the description of policy delivery handling logics, e.g. fragmentation. PSI is used to identify a policy section for policy delivery; hence it is not necessary to describe it in the service description. The fragmentation of the policies was described in clause 4.16.1.2 and clause 4.16.2.2 (specifically step 3) of TS 23.502. Please inform SA2 if any improvement is required.  

Q3: Can SA2 clarify how the report the success or failure of a PSI storage in the UE is transported between AMF and PCF?

SA2 answer: SA2 will update the corresponding procedures based on the CT1 selected the NAS message and procedures for the UE Policy delivery and confirmation. On the interaction between AMF and PCF, the information from the UE regarding the PSI storage should be transparently forwarded by the AMF to the PCF. 

Q4.  Is there only a requirement to avoid overlappig PSIs, or also a requirement to avoid overlapping and contradictory policies provided by different PLMNs in the related UE policy fragments?

SA2 answer: The requirement is only on the overlapping of the PSIs. The Policy Sections will be provided to the UE, with an indication of which PLMN they come from. Please note that URSP can only be provided by HPLMN, and ANDSP may be provided by both HPLMN and VPLMN. Policy contradictions are handled in UE, e.g. WLANSP rules form VPLMN may be given priority, 

Q5: Can SA2 explain how the UE policies are handled in the roaming scenarios?
SA2 answer: The interactions between H-PCF and V-PCF in roaming case is described in TS 23.503 clause 5.3.4. PSIs will be allocated by H-PCF and V-PCF for the UE policies from HPLMN and VPLMN respectively. 

Q6: Can it be assumed that UE policy related to V-PLMN PSIs and provided by a V-PCF will always be stored in the UDR of the HPLMN?
SA2 answer: No. SA2 assumes that the UE Policy related to V-PLMN PSIs will be stored in UDR of the V-PLMN. The specification is expected to be updated accordingly.

Q7: Can both "UE Route Selection Policy information" and "Access Network Discovery & Selection Policy Information" be provided by a VPLMN?
SA2 answer: No. URSP is only provided by HPLMN. 

SA2 would like to ask CT3 to take the above into account. 

2. Actions:
To CT3 group.
[bookmark: _GoBack]ACTION: 	SA2 respectfully asks CT3 to take the above into account, and inform SA2 if any improvement is required for the issue addressed in Q2. 

3. Date of Next TSG-SA WG2 Meetings:
3GPP SA WG2 #128		July 2 – 6		Vilnius (LT)
3GPP SA WG2 #128bis 	August 20 - 24		Sophia-Antipolis (FR)


